
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 2 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 589 0 1 0 590 594 99.3%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,665 0 5 0 1,670 1,722 99.8%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 956 1 2 1 960 982 101.4%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 832 0 2 1 835 914 98.4%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,659 8 1 0 1,668 1,744 98.6%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 654 2 1 0 657 623 645

KCIW Assessment 62 0 0 0 62 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 716 2 1 0 719 713 104.1%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,003 1 3 0 1,007 1,022 102.0%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,182 0 3 0 1,185 1,178 100.6%1,178

Northpoint Training Center 1,237 0 3 0 1,240 1,256 101.1%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 709 0 10 0 719 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 494 2 0 0 496 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,203 2 10 0 1,215 1,138 106.8%1,138

Ross- Cash Center 196 0 0 0 196 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 475 0 1 0 476 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 671 0 1 0 672 693 100.3%670

34

Male

2

Female

Total 12,060

915

11,145

12,060

102.7%

100.8%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,945

891

11,054

12,256

913

11,343

12,010 14

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,698 546 3,2442,120 88

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

169 804

1,188 5,123

271 2,030

CONTROLLED INTAKE 1,036

35 8 43

635

3,935

1,759

CLASS D-EXTENDED 107 775668

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,730 2,289 12,019

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 392 16 408

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 10,122 2,305 12,427

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 24,392 14 74 7 24,487

KY DOC

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  09/25/2017

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 09/25/2017  11:48

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters


