KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

FOR: 09/25/2017

PROCESSED: 09/25/2017 11:48 **REQUESTOR:** Ryan Walters

PAGE: 1 **of** 1

		Out To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	297	0	2	0	299	300	300	99.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	589	0	1	0	590	594	594	99.3%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,665	0	5	0	1,670	1,674	1,722	99.8%
Green River Corr. Complex	956	1	2	1	960	947	982	101.4%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	832	0	2	1	835	849	914	98.4%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,659	8	1	0	1,668	1,691	1,744	98.6%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	654	2	1	0	657	623	645	
KCIW Assessment	62	0	0	0	62	68	68	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	716	2	1	0	719	691	713	104.1%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,003	1	3	0	1,007	987	1,022	102.0%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,182	0	3	0	1,185	1,178	1,178	100.6%
Northpoint Training Center	1,237	0	3	0	1,240	1,226	1,256	101.1%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	709	0	10	0	719	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	494	2	0	0	496	508	508	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,203	2	10	0	1,215	1,138	1,138	106.8%
Ross- Cash Center	196	0	0	0	196	200	200	
Western KY Corr. Complex	475	0	1	0	476	470	493	
Western KY Corr. Complex	671	0	1	0	672	670	693	100.3%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,010	14	34	2	12,060			
				Male	11,145	11,054	11,343	100.8%
				Female	915	891	913	102.7%
				Total	12,060	11,945	12,256	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	1,036	2,120	88	2,698	546	3,244			
PENDING				635	169	804			
CLASS D PROGRAM				3,935	1,188	5,123			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM				1,759	271	2,030			
CLASS D-EXTENDED				668	107	775			
OTHER				35	8	43			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION				9,730	2,289	12,019			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES				392	16	408			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES				10,122	2,305	12,427			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	24,392	14	74	7	24,487		